Worksheet

Leasing

Sui	ite:	50	07	Tower	r:P	VZ	_ Date: _	Apr. 5/17	_ Completed by:	Silvana	
	1	yad	A2	Zouni							
Ple	ase	mark i	f com	pleted:							
√ •) (Copy of	'Leas	e Prior to	Closin	ıg' Amen	dment				
✓•) (Copy of	Lease	e Agreem	ent						
•	(Certified	d Dep	osit Cheq	ue for	Top up [Deposit t	o 25% payable	to Blaney McMurtr	y LLP in Trust	
/ •	<u>1</u>	Certified Develop	d Dep	osit Cheq Partners	jue for <u>ship</u> .	leasing f	ee as pe	r the Leasing A Assignme	mendment payable	to <u>Amacon City Centre Seven New</u>	
J •) #	Agreem	ent m	nust be in	good :	standing	. Funds ii	n Trust: \$ <u>30</u>	, 378.10		
✓.) (Copy of	Tena	nt's ID							
J •	• (Copy of	Tena	nt's First	and La	st Month	n Rent				
/ •	(Copy of	Tena	nt's empl	oymer	nt letter o	or paystu	ıb			
å	' (Copy of	Cred	t Check							
J •) (Copy of	the P	urchasers	s Mort	gage app	oroval				
✓ •	ו י	The elev	/ator	will not b	e allov	ved to be	e booked	l until all of the	Above items have l	been completed and submitted	
A 	dm —-	ninistra —	ation	Notes:							
_		-	_	<u>.</u>							
_											
_											

PSV - TOWER ONE

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

IYAD AZZOUNI (the "Purchaser")

Suite 507 Tower ONE Unit 7 Level 5 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Insert:

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitled to seek the Vendor's approval to assign the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

- (a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry. in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential Unit to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;
- (b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.
- (c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee (including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and expenses (including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement;
- (d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to, a review of the sublicencee's personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser and the sublicencee;
- (e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the assence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement	
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this day of	2015.
Witness:	Purchaser. IYAD AZZOUNI

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.			
DATED at TOONTO	this day of		2015.
	AMACON DEVELO	DPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:

Authorized Signing Officer
I have the authority to bind the Corporation

musqi 308.ppt Lapri.5



OREA Ontario Real Estate Agreement to Lease Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 400 for use in the Province of Ontario

		_							
This Agreement to Lea	se dated this 3	*******	doy of April			,20.17			
TENANT (Lessee).	Znize Jin	******	*******	names of all Fonsess)	44.1075;;***********************************	\$\$\$\$\$4555550000000000000000000000000000			
LANDLORD (Lesse	m, Inga	d AZ	Zenn	range of the schools		>			
ADDRESS OF LAN	DLOED 24.83	7 Sonf	celerah.	at name of touchard) Purch but 1 The purpose of receiving coincer)	iss, Ond	**********************			
				cribed herein on the terms and subj					
1. PREMISES: He	rving inspected the	premises and	provided the pre-	sent tenant vacates, I/we, the Tena	nt hereby offer to lease, pre	emises known as:			
	T - 1			Mississauga					
3. CENT: The Ten	ant will pay to the s	aid Landlerd n	onlay one even	y month during the said term of the	lease fire sum of				
				Con					
payable in adv		ay at each and	every month day	ing the currency of the sold turm. I					
4. DEPOSIT ANI) PREPAID REST	t The Tenant de	livers upon ac	ceptance -kreelin/Upon occeptance/as oc	anvise described in the Agree	meat			
by negotiable o	heque payable to.	WEST-100	METRO VIE	W REALTY LTD	*************************************	"Deposit Holder"			
in the amount	of Three Thous	and Two H	undred Sixty			riturus ka kilika san sansansan san san san s			
Canadian Doll	Canadian Dollars (CDN\$, 3,260.00) as a deposit to be held to treat as security for the faithful performance by the Tanant of all								
				led by the Landlord against the .Fl e returned to the Tenant without int		d Last			
hours of the ac the Deposit Ho	ceptance of this Ag	reement. The p	parties to this Agr	on inat the Tenant is required to de reement hereby acknowledge that, older's non-interest bearing Rea! Est	unless otherwise provided I	or in this Agreement,			
S. USE: The Tend	unt and Landlord a	gree that unle	ss otherwise agr	sed to herein, only the Tenant no	med above and any perso	n named in a Sental			
Application co	mpleted prior to this	s Agreement w							
Prenilses to be	used only for: Res	idential	······································	****************					
6. SERVICES AN	ID COSTS: The co	est of the follow	ing services cop	licable to the premises shall be pai	d as follows:				
		ANDLORD	TENANT		LANDLORD	TENANT			
Gas		Z	CONTRACT P	Cable TV	houl	X			
Oil				Condominium/Cooperative le	es E				
Electricity Flot water hea	ine vantori		2	Garbage Removal		<u> </u>			
	werage Charges	×	Santana,	Oher					
to cover the ex	cess of the Separat	te School Tax o ble in equal ma	ver the Public Sc.	and as a Separate School Support nool Tax, if any, for a full colonidar thin addition to the above mention	Vear said sum to be estimated	fed on the lay rate for			
t industry		INITIALS OF	Tenantis): (37)	NITIALS OF LARDLORD	5): US			
The trade marks RE	AUT (6), SEACORS Vocal and identify heal estate a	te REAL Train	o are continuely T	o Spray (sq 8 or Berne		001			
\$ 2017, Omorro Reg! Est	ale Association ["OPEA]	. At rights last red	This form was dead.	usera qui en increse; gesă by QRBA for the grand reproduction					
when printing or reproduc-	ses only. Any other use of ing the sonderd prosest o	replication is on	efficient except over pr sico scottly for case o	usd by DREA for the uneard recroduction for your concent of Orload, Galliot refer sent this form.	Form 400 Revised	12017 Page 1 of 4			

7.	PARKING: 1 parking spot	
8.	ADDITIONAL TERMS: 1 locker	
9.	SCHEDURES: The schedules attached herate shall form an integral part of this A	greement to Lease and consist on Schedule(s) A and schedule
10.	}*************************************	4 11-50
	: IRREVOCASILITY: This offer shall be irre-ocable by Tenant	p.m. on the 4
	day of April ,20.17 void and all montes paid thereon shall be returned to the Tenant without interest of	: deduction,
About a section of the section of th	NOTICES: The Landlard hereby appoints the Listing Brakerage as agent for the billing Agreement. Where a Brakerage (Tenant's Brakerage) was entered into a repithe Tenant's Brakerage as agent for the purpose of giving and receiving notices the Landlard and the Tenant (multiple representation), the Brakerage shall not be Landlard for the purpose of giving and receiving notices. Any notice relating he provision contained herein and in any Schedule hereto, this offer, any counter-offer pursuant to this Agreement or any Schedule hereto (any of them, "Dacument") shall delivered to the Address for Service provided in the Acknowledgement below, or witransmitted electronically to that focisimile number or email address, respectively, in the be original.	costnuture ogreement with the lender, the Tenant hereby appoints a pursuant to this Agreement. Where a Brokerage represents both a appointed or authorized to be agent for either the Tenant or the reto or provided for herein shall be in writing. In addition to any, notice of acceptance thereof or any horize to be given or received be deemed given and received when delivered personally or hand there a facsimile number or email address is provided herein, when twitich case, the signoture(s) of the party (parties) shall be deemed
	FAX No.: FAX	5
	Email Address: Omar s@rokslogistics.com [For delivery of Documents to Lancing] EXECUTION CF LEASE: Lease shall be drawn by the least and a state of the lease shall be drawn by the least and a state of the lease shall be drawn by the least and a state of the lease shall be drawn by the least and a state of the lease shall be drawn by the least and a state of the lease shall be drawn by the	clarawiy@gmail.com
12.	EXECUTION CP LEASE: Lease shall be drawn by the Landlord on the Landlord's sherein and in any attached schedule, and shall be executed by both parties before tenant with information relating to the rights and responsibilities of the Tenant and to contact the Board. (Information For New Tenants as made available by the Landlord Contact the C	tondard form of lease, and shall include the provisions as contained possession of the premises is given. The Landlard shall provide the
	Access: the Landlord snall have the right, at reasonable times to enter and shaw The Landlord or anyone on the Landlord's behalf shall also have the right, at most	the demised premises to prospective tenants, purchasers or others,
14.	ENSURANCE: The Tenant agrees to obtain and keep in full force and effect durin Tenant's sole cost and expense, fire and property damage and public liability insura would consider adequate. The Tenant agrees to provide the Landford, upon dema and to notify the Landford in writing in the event that such insurance is cancelled a	s the entire period of the tenancy and any renewal thereof, at the sace in an amount equal to that which a reasonably prudent Tenant
15.	RESIDENCY: The Landlord shall faithwith notify the Tenant in writing in the ever becomes during the term of the tenancy, a non-resident of Canada as defined under to time, and in such event the Landlord and Tenant agree to comply with the lax w	If the Landord is, at the time of extering into this Agreement, or, or the Income Tax Act, RSC 1985, a.1 (ITA) as amended from time ithholding provisions of the ITA.
ló.	USE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION: The Teleant continformation by the Landlord and/or agent of the Landlord, from time to time, for the leasing, selling or financing of the premises or the real property, or making such of the Landlord deems appropriate.	sents to the collection, use and disclosure of the Tenant's personal
	conflict or discrepancy: If there is any conflict or discrepancy between attached heretal and any provision in the standard pre-set portion hereof, the add extent of such conflict or discrepancy. This Agreement, including any Schedule attached Tenant. There is no representation, warranty, collateral agreement or condition, Agreement shall be read with all charges of gender or number required by the conflict.	the district supersede the standard pre-set provision to the the district shall constitute the entire Agreement between Landlord
8.	FAMILY LAW ACT: Landlard warrants that spousal consent is not necessary to this t unless the spouse of the Landlard has executed the consent hereinafter provided.	ransaction under the provisions of the Family Law Act, R.S.O. 1990
9.	COMSUMER REPORTS: The Tenant is hereby notified that a consumer report concertion with this transaction.	raining credit and/or personal information may be referred to in
	INITIALS OF TENANT(S): 2	INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):
IJ.	The tryleworks REAUTORS, ISAUTORS, and he BEAUTORS and he BEAUTORS	(0)
2017 (Us m	The trade-morks REALFORGS, AFALFORGS and the REALFORGS 1990 are continued by the Connection Rest. Except Association (CREA) and identify road exacts or chase broads who of the employer Chea. Used most represent. If Ontario Real Estate Association ("CREA"), All rights reserved. This form was disrelepted by OREA for the care members and liberages and any other seed or remainded to provide a secret with prior public support and make a member and provided to the care of the	a and reproduct to

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 2 of 4 WEBForms® Dec/2016

20. SINDING AGREEMENT: This Agreement and accept Premises and to able by the terms and conditions her	tor se incred e ein contrined.	at comitée a bin	ding agreement by in	polites for	enter into the lease of the
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	IN WITNESS	whereof ingue ha	raunto set my hor d'ar	d sect:	
[Winfeed]	Aprile to	or red Papreser re-va		DATE	Apr 3 2017
(Winess)	Tenoni or A 🕏	coloud Representativo	*********************	DATE	*************
(VOness)	(Suppre)	**************************************	100-44-4-44-44-COV-6-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	DATE	\$\$#\$\$#################################
We/I the Landford hereby accept the above after, and agree applicable) may be deducted from the deposit and further a	e hat the com	mission tagether will virenialning balanc	in applicable HST (an	d any other	tax as may hereafter be
SIGNED SEASO AND DELIVERED in the presence of:			reunta sei my hard ar		
()Vitness)	January or Au	shering Representative	ROA.	DATE	April 3, 317
(Winess)		Social depresaring		DATE Secil	*******************************
SPOUSAL CONSESTS: The undersigned spouse of the Landon Act, R.S.O., 1990, and hereby agrees to execute all necessary of	rd haveby conser or incidental doc	nts to the alsposition persons to give full f	evidenced herein pund arcs and effect to the s	Zani to ile pi als evidence	erision of the Femily Low d herein,
(Winess)	(\$poe)	******************	A1. 0400 Avenue ver en en en en en en	DATE	***********
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE Notwithsionung anything	constitued franci	n to the coldrety, i cul	ntare this Agreemant with	i ci changes	both typed and writen was
finally acceptance by all parties of 10 a-m./p.mh/s 3:	day of	Apil	20.17-	/ 5	e of Longilord or Tenanti
		n Brokerage	\$1		manufacture and any factorise and any
Usting Brokeroge West-100 Metro View Realty I Omar Shaath	<u></u>		Tel.No(416) 829-	9595
Co-op/Tenant Brokerage HOMELIFE/RESPONST		/ Broker No.ne INC.	Tel.No. (905) 949-	0070
Surgery and the second	Salescasion	(Sidear Name)			
5		LOCEMENT			
acknowledge receipt of my signed copy of this accepted A lease and I authorize the Brokerage to Forward a copy to m	green and of viawyer.	Lease and Fautho	celat of my signed co rize the Brakerage to	py of this at forward a c	copy to my lawyer.
(Landlord) CoA DATE	P21217	(Show)	*************************	****************	DATE APPS, 2017
Ransibra) Address for Service		f freuenii			DATE
Tel.No.		į.			******************************
landiord's Lawyer		R.			********************
Address		8			54545-513010.000100000000000000000000000000000
Email		§			5
	f4 v + 5 f + 4 v + 4 v + 4 p p				************************
Tel.No. FAX No.			**************************************	********	FAX Ns.
FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY To: Co-operating brokerage shown on the large sing. Agreement to In consideration for the Co-operating Brokerage practing the foreg with the Transaction as contemptated in the MLS Rules and Regula Commission Trief Agreement as defined in the MLS Rules and shall	Lacar: poing Agreement	RUST AGREEMENT to Lease, 1 he aby deci fista a Board shall be d governod by the Mil.	are that all moneys receivable and held in	ed or receive	ble by me in connection ement shall constitute a
DATED as of the date and time of the acceptance of the lanegaing	Agrerio satio Leo	Ge.	Acknowledged by:	ensant HUS.	. Committee of the comm
Authorized to bind in Listing States on States of States	***********		Sulforized to bind the Co	opurarina Bre	(eroge)
The Indicinants REALIDED, REALIDED and the Ellial Deput to a con-	to by The Co.	dio - Read Cirtate			

Place 1 2017, Onlors Renil Existie Association ("CAEA"), All rights reserved. It is form you developed by CAEA for the use and correspond by its members and inverses only. Any other use or remediation is provided except with prior which consent of OFRA. Do not other which grain which consent of OFRA. Do not other ordering are managing the mandard presest portion. CAEA beart as basing your up of this force.

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 3 of 4 WEBForms® Dec/2016



Schedule A Agreement to Lease - Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 400 for use in the Province of Chronic

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to lease between:	26.30
TEMANT (Lessee), Zhize Jin	
TEMANT (Lessee), Zhize Jin LANDLORD (Lessor), Lya A Azzan,	, OEC
for the lease of #507 - 4011 Brickstone Mews	Mississauga
L5B 0J7 dated the 3 day	es April , 20.17

See the attached Schedule A and Schedule B.

this form must be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to Legia.

INITIALS OF TENSANT(S): 23



INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):



The hadenarks REATOR & REATOR'S and in SELECTION along an account of by the Consider hard Enterphysics Association (CREA) and blasminy real estate protestional who are manners of CTA. Used under libraries. 2.2017, Ontain Real Estate Association. "OREA"). All rights resolved, this form was closely used by OREA for the are and rearral, after by its members and libraries only. Any other use or reproduction is modified except with prior refiner out and of OREA. Drings also when printing or reproducing the standard pre-set parton. OREA people of backing any driving the standard pre-set parton.

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 4 of 4 WEBForms® Dec/2016



form 401

use in the Province of Certario

Schedule A Agreement to Lease - Residential

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between	YS67;
TEMANT (Lessee), Oriocc Ltd (Per Zhize Jin)	and
LANDRORD (LOSSON), Jyad A22 ouni	ueg ueg
for the lease of #507-510 Curran Place	
deted	the 15 coy of April 20.17

Tenant and Landlord agree that an accepted Agreement to Lease shall form a completed lease and no other lease will be signed between the Parties.

Tenant agrees not to make any decorating changes to the premises without the express written consent of the Landlord or his authorized agent.

The Tenant agrees to allow the Landlord or his agent to show the property at all reasonable hours to prospective Buyers or Tenants, after giving the Tenant at least twenty four (24) hours written notice of such showing, and to allow the Landlord to affix a For Sale or For Rent sign on the property within 60 days prior to the end of the Lease term.

Landlord shall pay real estate taxes, and maintain fire insurance on the premises. Tenant acknowledges the Landlord's fire insurance on the premises provides no coverage on Tenant's personal property. Tenant agrees to have tenant/liability insurance valid and will give a copy of policy to Landlord prior to occupancy.

Tenant agrees to pay the cost of hydro electricity required on the premises during the term of the lease. Tenant further agrees to provide proof to the Landlord on or before the date of possession that the services have been transferred to the Tenant's name.

Tenant agrees to pay the first \$75.00 for any minor service needed in condo premises.

Landlord agrees to provide the banking information for monthly direct deposit before the lease starts.

Landlord agrees to the Tenant to sublease the unit.

Landlord warrants that all appliances, chattels and fixtures will be in good working order prior to occupancy.

Tenant agrees to pay Landlord a \$300 refundable key/fob deposit to be returned on Lease completion and all keys/fobs returned.

This agreement is conditional upon the approval of the builder.

This form must be initialled by all parties to the Acceptent to Lease,

INITIALS OF TENANTS:



INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):



The trademarks - FA TCATA RFAILOR for and fee REALICY to log out it. In the by Th. Come on the Latin Association (CREA) and identify real estate profession for a member set of CREA. Used under forese. \$2017. Ontain a Real Estate Association (*) OPEA*). All rights reserved, it is form was developed by OPEA for the use on a modulation by the members and consequences of the consequences of the sense of the consequences of the sense of the

Form 401 Revised 2014 Page 1 of 1 WEBForms® Dec/2016

WEBForms™ Jan/2012

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between:
BUYER, Zhize Jin
SELLER, Iyad 122 mi
for the property known as 507-4011 Brick Stone Mews M: SSIS sauge
BUYER, Zhize Jin and Sale between: SELLER, Tyan 122 cmn. for the property known as 507-4011 Brick Stone Mens Mississant dated the 3rd day of April 2017
West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd. advise the parties to this Agreement that the Real Estate Trust account, in which the deposit for this transaction [The Deposit] shall be placed in a Non Interest Bearing Real Estate Trust Account, carning no interest on the deposit and unless it is requested by the Parties in writing in this Agreement that the deposit be placed in an interest bearing Term deposit there will be no interest paid or earned on the deposit funds being held.
The Buyer agrees to provide a certified cheque or bank draft as a deposit within one [1] banking day [excluding Saturday, Sunday and statutory holidays] from the date of acceptance of this offer. No cash deposits will be accepted.
The Parties to this Agreement acknowledge that the real estate Broker[s] so named in this Agreement has recommended that the Parties obtain independent professional advice prior to signing this document. The Parties further acknowledge that no information provided by West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd. is to be construed as legal, tax or environmental advice and all sizes and measurements are approximate and is to be verified by the Buyer.
The Buyer and Seller hereby acknowledge that the Province of Ontario has implemented current value assessment and properties may be re-assessed on an annual basis. The Buyer and Seller agree that no claim will be made against the Seller, West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd. or Salesperson, for any changes in property tax as a result of a re-assessment of the property.
The Brokerages and registrants named in the attached Confirmation of Cooperation and Representation represent and warrant that they have fully complied with the FINTRAC requirements for customer/client identification by reference to original government issued photo identification, or such other means as approved under the regulations, including name, address, date of birth, occupation and employment and have such information on file and available for inspection.
This form must be initialed by all parties to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

OREA Outaric Real Estate Association

Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation

Toronto Real Estate Board

Board uce of Onimin EUYER: Zhize Jin For the transaction on the property known as: #507 - 4011 Brickstone Mews Mississauga L5B 0J7 **DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS:** For the purposes of this Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation:
"Seller" includes a vendor, a landlard, at a prospective, soller, vendor or fandlard and "Buyer" includes a purchaser, a tenant, or a prospective, buyer, purchaser or tenant, "sale" includes a lease, and "Agreement of Purchase and Sale" includes an Agreement to Lease. Commission shall be deemed to The following information is confirmed by the undersigned salesperson/broker representatives of the Brokerage(s). If a Co-operating Brokerage is involved in the transaction, the brokerages agree to co-operate, in consideration of, and on the terms and conditions as set out below. DECLARATION OF INSURANCE: The undersigned sclesperson/braker representativels) of the Erokerage(s) hereby declare that he/she is insured as required by the Real Estate and Business Brokers Act, 2002 (REBEA 2002) and Regulations. 1. LISTING BROKERAGE The Listing Brokerage represents the interests of the Seller in this transaction. It is further understood and agreed that 1) 🗷 The Listing Brokerage is not representing or providing Customer Service to the Buyer. (If the Buyer is working with a Co-operating Bickerage, Section 3 is to be completed by Co-operating Brokerage) The Listing Brokerage is providing Customer Service to the Buyer. MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION: The Listing Brokeroge has entered into a Buyer Representation Agreement with the Buyer and represents the interests of the Seller and the Buyer, with their consent, for this transaction. The Listing Brakerage must be importial and equally protect the interests of the Seller and the Buyer in this transaction. The Listing Brakerage has a duty of full disclosure to both the Seller and the Buyer, including a requirement to disclose all factual information about the property known to the Listing Brokerage. However, the Listing Brokerage shall not disclose: That the Seller may or will accept less than the listed price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the Seller, Start the Seller may or will accept less than the disted price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the Seller;
That the Buyer may or will pay more than the offered price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the Buyer;
The motivation of or personal information obout the Seller or Buyer, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the party to which the information applies, or unless failure to disclose would constitute froudulent, unlawful or unethical practice;
The price the Buyer should after or the price the Seller should accept, unlawful or unethical practice;
And; the Listing Brakerage shall not disclose to the Buyer the terms of any other after.
However, it is understood that factual market information about comparable properties and information known to the Listing Brakerage concerning potential uses for the property will be disclosed to both Seller and Buyer to assist them to come to their own conclusions. Additional comments and/or disclosures by Litting Brakerage: (e.g. The Litting Brakerage represents more than one Buyer affering on this property.) PROPERTY SOLD BY BUYER BROKERAGE - PROPERTY NOT LISTED The Brokerage does/does not). represent the Buyer and the property is not listed with any real estate brokerage. The Brokerage will be paid by the Sellar in accordance with a Seller Customer Service Agreement OF: by the Boyer directly Additional comments and/or disclosures by Buyer Brokerage: (e.g. The Buyer Brokerage represents more than one Buyer offering on this property.)

INITIALS OF DUYER(S)/SELLER(S)/SECXERAGE REPRESENTATIVE(S) (Where applicable)



CO-OPERATING/BUYER BROKERAGE



USTING BROKERAGE

The produments ACAITOR 9, REAL COLV and the REALTON's live and committees of Cold and account Real Countries and account of REAL and identify the estate professional wave are members of Colda, Used and a license.

317, Ontorio Pari Estate Association ("OREA"). As implioressenced. This form was developed by CSEs for his use and reproduction in smembers and liceuses only. Any other use or reproduction in professional color of principles of part and other consent of OREA. To not over an principle of this store.

Form 320 Revised 2017 Page 1 of 2 WEBForms® Dec/2016

474	~~~	Domages.	ing provisions combines section 3 dual fielial Re	okerage completes Section 1.	
	CO-		YING BROKERAGE- REPRESENTATION:		
	a)	X	The Co-operating Brokerage represents the interests of the	a Buyer in this transaction.	
	b)		The Co-operating Brokerage is providing Customer Sends		
	c)	1	The Co-operating Brokerage is not representing the Buyer a		ovide customer servicels) to the Buyer.
	CO-6	OPER	ving brokerage- commission:		
	a)	X	The Listing Brokerage will pay the Co-operating Brokerag	e the contains on as invitated in the MIS	Resistantian for the amounts
			Tinica County to and a time process		
			(Commission As Indicated In MLS Information)	to be paid from the amount poid is	by the Selectic me Listing Brokerage,
	b)		The Co-operating Brokerage will be paid as follows:		
Add	itional	COMPLE	entrand/ordisclasures b/Co-operating Brake. age: (e.g., The t	Co-operating 5 raketage represents more than	an or a Euger offering on this property.)
CO/ agre Co-c gove rules Agre Brok	www.iss peraterned and emen	SION IT t between Bro by the regulat t. For the	be payable as described above, plus applicable taxes. RUST AGREEMENT: If the obove Co-operating Brokerage further sen Listing Brokerage and Co-operating Brokerage further kerage procuring an offer for a trade of the property, accessions vives and regulations pertaining to commission trust ions so provide. Otherwise, the provisions of the OREA is the purpose of this Commission Trust Agreement, the Commy declares that all montes received in connection with the kerage under the terres of the applicable MIS* rules and re-	includes a Commission Trust Agreement plable to the Seller, This Commission Trust of the Listing Brokerage's local real estacommended MLS rules and regulations ission Trust Amount shall be the amount in trade shall constitute a Commission Truster.	t, the consideration for which is the st Agreement shall be subject to and one board, if the local board's MLS ⁵ shall apply to this Commission Trust toter! in Section 2 above. The listing
			igned by the broker/salesperson represent		* *
			/RESPONSE REALTY INC.	West-100 Metro View Realty I	.td.
43	12 V	ILLA	GE CENTRE COURT MISSISSAUGA	129 Faireview Rd W	MISSISSAUGA
Tel:	(90	5) 949 ~~ 	9-0070 Fax: (905) 949-9814 The Cooperating/Buyer Broisings		(905) 238-0020 Date: APA) 3 2017
		ING	WU ver/Solesperson Representative of the Evolutage)	OMAR SHAATH Print North of Ergler, Sciesperson Represen	tative of the Brokerage)
•	ONS	ENT F	OR MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION (To be completed only	if the Erokerage represents more than ar	ne client for the transaction)
* 1	he Buy	ver/5ell	ler consent with their initials to their Brokerage		
			nore than one client for this transaction.		
view.m		···		BUYER'S ENTIALS	SELLER'S IDUITIALS
			#UNION	to deview	
v 4					
1 mer	ve rec	Elxed, I	road, and understand the above information.		198n
- 4			poie Art 3, poil		In Date: April 3 2017
ic.g	nc ure	o Buyer		(Sand Tre of Sales)	(SA)
ţŝ-g	nciture :	of Buyer	Dole:	(Sig katura c. Saffer	9ate:
R	The m	isk varki istic * [C]	s REASTC K.A., REALPORES and the REALTCR of Signature country and Say You Climp REAL and Identify real enable protect and who are manifest of Chica. Used or	ත්රය , දීවත් වී යනුම ප්රාර (පාතමං	
	H7, On thembe point of	tono Red es and Re of Laps	I Estatu Autoclotion ("OREA"), As rights result ad. This both into developed by consact ently. Any other use or reproduction to prohibited accepts only information aducing the standard press, position. OREA beam no flobility for your use of m	OrdiA for this use on direproduction in the constant of ORTA, bothor limit is store.	m 320 - Rovined 2017 - Page 2 of 2



WEST-100 METRO VIEW REALTY

129 Fairview Rd. W. Mississauga, Ontario L5B1K7 O: 905-238-8336 F: 905-238-0020

DEPOSIT RECEIPT

DATE: April 5, 2017

RECEIVED FROM: Jingying Wu @ Homelife

PAYMENT METHOD: Draft

DEPOSIT AMOUNT: \$3260.00

PROPERTY: 4011 Brickstone Mews 507

Thank-you,

West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd., Brokerage

The Toronto-Dominion Bank		80552157
1177 CENTRAL PARKWAY WEST UNIT 35 MISSISSAUGA, ON LSC 4F3	DATE	2017-04-05
	Transit-Scriet No.	1868-80552157
Pay to the Order ofWEST-100_METRO_VIEW_REALTY_LTD		\$ *****3,260.0
ATTOTURES. THOUSAND TO NO. HUNOSED ON XTY******	***************************************	7/100 Canadian Dollar
Re		Nerter Nerter
The Toronto-Dominion Bank Toronto, Ontario Canada M5K 1A2	Authorized Officer Countersigned	WETCH

#BOSS2157# #D9612#004#

** 3808#*

Oriocc Ltd. 55 Village Centre PI, Unit 206 Mississauga ON L4Z 1V9 Canada

March 30, 2017

To whom it may concern:

Subject: Employment Confirmation

This letter serves to confirm that Zhize Jin is employed on a regular and full-time basis as a Operations Manager with Oriccc Ltd.

Zhize joined the firm on February 27, 2013 and his current annual salary is \$57,000.

Should you wish to confirm this information or require additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Clara Wu Director



dental Credit Negovi and Score Her of 12/6/12/15

Nama: White Ju

Collimnation termient. 2004-21500

redit Score Summary

Where You Stand

784 Excouert

The English Could Some it. The least of the fill by the second of the could be a second of the could be second or the could be second or

					infel.
Range	300 - 559 Poor	500 - 659 Fair	660 - 724 Good	725 - 759 Very Good	760 + Excellent
Canada Population	4%	10%	15%	14%	57%

that's impacting Your Score

your are the expense of your count professional reading shall sub-impudual in side. Equitae crock expire. They are littles in more of creek to your occurs, that find buy the largest ampact, and the last the flats are find.

Acres of the property of the special party of the same of the same

in a big the strike his open ill see sogeth.

70 6 * = 1 = 1 (0H) (H) (H)

our Loan Risk Rating

784 Exament

per cross tiscons of 7 till is better with 55 till of Usersilian occasions.

r Equals Cheft Start Eliungs store 600 400. Her correct eliune in the Bottom Line I

Enclare copiedad man plácticos estadou com to yelem to de la come ocidenta man plácticos estadou come to come ocidenta man estadou come ocidenta come ociden

Mary State and States and First access to used two sets Note: the state of the state of

e. Vice allocated in the professional design of the fine in the second of the second o

o impended to uniternated Charty-Intro-Prince in Auto.
As inducing all facility and to the main matching crock december.
Uniter this year and the commonly december to such a confidence
as any obtained officer elements, such as your later from
eighting them or differ a minor standard public from

Delinquency Rates*



Company of Asia Common as the second of the Common and the common mino garpiti.



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This is to certify that insurance described below has been effected with the Insurer(s) shown, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy applicable.

Oriocc Ltd. o/a City Gate Suites and All Registered Unit Owners From Time to Time

PROPERTY INSURED:

507-4011 Brickstone Mews

Mississauga, Ontario

TERM:

March 30, 2017

TÖ

May 13, 2017

COMPANY:

Intact Insurance Company

COMMERCIAL PACKAGE POLICY NO.

501277054-190

PROPERTY OF EVERY DESCRIPTION:

Broad Form (Per Unit)

Contents of Every Description \$ 10,000.00
Loss Assessment \$ 100,000.00
Contingent Coverage \$ 100,000.00
Improvements or Betterments \$ 100,000.00

Improvements or Betterment Rental Income

Actual Loss Sustained

Charge Back Deductible Equipement Breakdown Included

DEDUCTIBLES:

1,000.00 STANDARD

\$ 2,500.00 SEWER BACK UP

\$ 25,000.00 FLOOD

3% or \$50,000.00 min EARTHQUAKE

COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY:

Limit of Liability

\$ 5,000.000.00

This document is furnished as a matter of courtesy and only as information of the fact that Policies have been concurrently prepared. It is not a contract, confers no right upon any person and imposes no liability on the Insuring Companies. A Photocopy of this executed Certificate may be relied upon to the same extent as if it were an original executed certificate.

ATRENS

MINSTALINGURANCE BROKE

Authorized Representative

Date:

March 29, 2017

Num Page foot follow lighteds



Dear Iyad Azzouni,

I am pleased to advise you that the following loan, to be secured by first mortgage on the property noted below, has been pre-approved providing that all the information supplied is correct and subject to the conditions outlined. This commitment is not transferable, and the benefit may not be assigned.

Property Address:

Suite 507, Unit 7 Level 3, 4011 Brickstone Mews, Mississauga, Ontario

Purchase Price:

\$300,900.

Down Payment:

\$75,225

Mortgage Amount:

\$225675.

Capped Interest rate: 3.79%

Term:

5 years

Amortization:

30 years

Total Payment:

\$1066.56.

Final Approval is subject to:

- 1. Confirmation of credit application details (including income)
- 2. Confirmation of down-payment from non-borrowed sources.
- 3. Satisfactory Street Capital credit investigation.
- 4. No charge in, and the accuracy of the information provided.
- 5. The property to be mortgaged meeting Street Capital's normal lending requirements

(For Street Capital)

Sukhdeep Lamba

1 Yonge Street, Suite 2401, Toronto, ON, M5E 1E5

27/0c1/2016 (Date)